Australian Dollars at variable interest rates primarily tied to the Bank Bill Standard Yield.

The Consolidated Group’s analyses its interest rate exposure on a dynamic basis.  Various interest rate shifts are simulated
taking into consideration refinancing, renewal of existing positions and alternative financing.  Based on these interest rate
shifts, the Consolidated Group calculates the impact on the profit and loss.  The interest rate shift scenario is run only for
liabilities and assets that represent the major interest-bearing positions.  Based on the simulations performed, the annual
impact on profit or loss of a one percent shift in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, is estimated to be a
maximum increase or decrease of $113,000 (2008: $103,000).

ComputerCORP Limited to be renamed Synergy Plus Limited
Annual Financial Report for Year Ended 30 June 2009

Page 50

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

29. Financial risk management (cont’d)

(d) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk (cont’d)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Consolidated Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest
rate risk.

  Interest rate risk
30 June 2009 Carrying +1% -1%
 Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,123 - - - -
Trade and other receivables 19,124 - - - -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 17,974 - - - -
Short-term borrowings 90 (1) (1) 1 1
Long-term borrowings 11,260 (112) (112) 112 112
Convertible Notes
(fixed rate)

4,780

-

-

-

-

Total increase/(decrease)  (113) (113) 113 113

  Interest rate risk
30 June 2008 Carrying +1% -1%
 Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,010 - - - -
Trade and other receivables 25,969 - - - -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 28,000 - - - -
Short-term borrowings 147 (1) (1) 1 1
Long-term borrowings 10,169 (102) (102) 102 102
Convertible Notes
(fixed rate)

4,738

-

-

-

-

Total increase/(decrease)  (103) (103) 103 103

ComputerCORP Limited to be renamed Synergy Plus Limited
Annual Financial Report for Year Ended 30 June 2009

Page 51

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

29. Financial risk management (cont’d)

(e) Financial Instrument composition and maturity

 Weighted Fixed interest rate mature

Consolidated Group
average
interest 1 year or less

Over 1 to 5
years

Floating
interest

Non interest
bearing Total

2009 rate $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents - - - 2,123  -  2,123
Trade and other receivables - - - - 19,228  19,228